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1_1.[If I got a new job in French/English, with all the same duties and responsibilities as my current job, | would be successful.] To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1014 494 520 370 417 227 79 332 464 139
Weighted 1014 491 523 283 403 329 97* 403 331 184

If | got a new job in French/English, with all the

same duties and responsibilities as my current job,
| would be successful.

94 46 49 25 42 27 7 31 32 24

Strongly agree 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 13%
107 63 45 35 46 27 8 38 40 22

Somewhat agree 11% 13% 9% 12% 11% 8% 8% 9% 12% 12%
128 57 71 51 39 38 13 41 40 34

Somewhat disagree 13% 12% 13% 18% 10% 11% 14% 10% 12% 18%
DE G

684 325 359 173 275 237 68 293 219 104

Strongly disagree 67% 66% 69% 61% 68% 72% 71% 73% 66% 57%

C C [

202 108 94 59 88 54 15 69 71 46

Top2Box (Agree) 20% 22% 18% 21% 22% 17% 16% 17% 22% 25%

812 383 430 223 315 274 82 334 259 138

Low2Box (Disagree) 80% 78% 82% 79% 78% 83% 84% 83% 78% 75%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_2. [l am just as comfortable speaking French/English as | am speaking English/French.] To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1014 494 520 370 417 227 79 332 464 139
Weighted 1014 491 523 283 403 329 97* 403 331 184

| am just as comfortable speaking French/English

as | am speaking English/French.

Strongly agree 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 10%
67 38 29 24 27 17 4 21 21 21
Somewhat agree 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 12%
G
144 75 69 53 58 33 13 45 52 33
Somewhat disagree 14% 15% 13% 19% 14% 10% 13% 11% 16% 18%
E
736 348 388 190 290 257 74 317 234 111
Strongly disagree 73% 71% 74% 67% 72% 78% 7% 79% 71% 61%
C [ HI |
134 67 67 41 55 39 10 41 44 39
Top2Box (Agree) 13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 12% 10% 10% 13% 21%
GH
880 423 457 242 348 290 87 362 286 145
Low2Box (Disagree) 87% 86% 87% 86% 86% 88% 90% 90% 87% 79%
| |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_3. [l can communicate in French/English with as much comfort as someone born in French-speaking Quebec/English-speaking Canada.] To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1014 494 520 370 417 227 79 332 464 139
Weighted 1014 491 523 283 403 329 97* 403 331 184

| can communicate in French/English with as much

comfort as someone born in French-speaking
Quebec/English-speaking Canada.

Strongly agree 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 5% 6% 10%
64 31 33 23 24 16 4 21 21 17

Somewhat agree 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 9%
108 61 48 42 43 23 12 30 46 20

Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 9% 15% 11% 7% 13% 7% 14% 11%

E G
781 371 410 203 308 269 77 330 245 128
Strongly disagree 7% 76% 78% 72% 7% 82% 80% 82% 74% 70%
C HI

125 59 66 37 51 36 7 43 39 35

Top2Box (Agree) 12% 12% 13% 13% 13% 11% 8% 11% 12% 19%

FGH

889 431 458 245 351 292 90 360 291 148

Low2Box (Disagree) 88% 88% 87% 87% 87% 89% 92% 89% 88% 81%

| | |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_4. [l could have a debate about current events in French/English with ease.] To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

I could have a debate about current events in
French/English with ease.

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1014 494 520 370 417 227 79 332 464 139
Weighted 1014 491 523 283 403 329 97* 403 331 184

74 38 36 23 30 21 4 24 24 23

Strongly agree 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 4% 6% % 13%
FG
89 48 41 31 35 23 4 25 31 29

Somewhat agree 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 7% 4% 6% 9% 16%
FG
100 47 53 36 39 25 9 29 34 27

Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 7% 9% 7% 10% 15%
E G

751 358 393 192 299 260 81 325 241 104

Strongly disagree 74% 73% 75% 68% 74% 79% 83% 81% 73% 57%

C | HI |

163 86 77 54 64 44 7 49 55 52

Top2Box (Agree) 16% 17% 15% 19% 16% 13% 8% 12% 17% 28%

FGH

851 405 446 229 338 284 90 354 276 132

Low2Box (Disagree) 84% 83% 85% 81% 84% 87% 92% 88% 83% 72%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_5. [l am comfortable reading the newspaper in French/English.] To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

| am comfortable reading the newspaper in
French/English.

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1014 494 520 370 417 227 79 332 464 139
Weighted 1014 491 523 283 403 329 97* 403 331 184

108 51 57 38 39 31 7 32 33 35
Strongly agree 11% 10% 11% 13% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10% 19%
FGH
105 51 55 42 33 30 4 31 40 30
Somewhat agree 10% 10% 10% 15% 8% 9% 4% 8% 12% 16%
DE FG FG
129 59 70 44 54 31 10 46 47 26
Somewhat disagree 13% 12% 13% 15% 13% 10% 10% 11% 14% 14%
E
671 330 342 159 276 236 76 293 210 92
Strongly disagree 66% 67% 65% 56% 69% 2% 78% 73% 64% 50%
C C HI HI |
213 102 111 80 73 61 11 63 73 66
Top2Box (Agree) 21% 21% 21% 28% 18% 19% 12% 16% 22% 36%
DE FG FGH
801 389 412 203 330 268 86 340 257 118
Low2Box (Disagree) 79% 79% 79% 2% 82% 81% 88% 84% 78% 64%
C C HI HI I

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_6. [I consider myself bilingual.] To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

| consider myself bilingual.

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1014 494 520 370 417 227 79 332 464 139
Weighted 1014 491 523 283 403 329 97* 403 331 184

102 47 56 32 44 27 5 35 36 26
Strongly agree 10% 9% 11% 11% 11% 8% 5% 9% 11% 14%
83 50 34 38 29 16 5 22 32 25
Somewhat agree 8% 10% 6% 13% 7% 5% 5% 5% 10% 14%
DE G G
125 55 70 48 44 33 10 41 44 30
Somewhat disagree 12% 11% 13% 17% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 16%
DE
703 340 364 165 286 253 77 305 219 102
Strongly disagree 69% 69% 70% 58% 71% 7% 79% 76% 66% 56%
C C HI HI [
186 96 90 70 73 43 10 57 68 51
Top2Box (Agree) 18% 20% 17% 25% 18% 13% 11% 14% 20% 28%
DE FG FG
828 394 434 213 330 285 87 346 263 132
Low2Box (Disagree) 82% 80% 83% 75% 82% 87% 89% 86% 80% 2%
C C HI HI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)] To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1014 494 520 370 417 227 79 332 464 139
Weighted 1014 491 523 283 403 329 97* 403 331 184
| am comfortable reading the newspaper in 213 102 111 80 73 61 11 63 73 66
French/English. 21% 21% 21% 28% 18% 19% 12% 16% 22% 36%
DE FG FGH
If I got a new job in French/English, with all the same
gsgszsas?j responsibilities as my current job, | would be 202 108 04 59 88 54 15 69 n 16
' 20% 22% 18% 21% 22% 17% 16% 17% 22% 25%
186 96 90 70 73 43 10 57 68 51
| consider myself bilingual. 18% 20% 17% 25% 18% 13% 11% 14% 20% 28%
DE FG FG
| could have a debate about current events in 163 86 77 54 64 44 7 49 55 52
French/English with ease. 16% 17% 15% 19% 16% 13% 8% 12% 17% 28%
FGH
| am just as comfo_rtable speaking French/English as | 134 67 67 a1 55 39 10 a1 a4 39
am speaking English/French.
13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 12% 10% 10% 13% 21%
GH
| can communicate in French/English with as much
comfort as someone bc_)rn in French-speaking 125 59 66 37 51 36 7 43 39 35
Quebec/English-speaking Canada.
12% 12% 13% 13% 13% 11% 8% 11% 12% 19%
FGH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)] To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1014 494 520 370 417 227 79 332 464 139
Weighted 1014 491 523 283 403 329 97* 403 331 184
| can communicate in French/English with as much
comfort as someone bc_)rn in French-speaking 889 431 458 245 351 292 9 360 201 148
Quebec/English-speaking Canada.
88% 88% 87% 87% 87% 89% 92% 89% 88% 81%
I I |
| am just as comfo_rtable speaking French/English as | 880 423 457 242 348 290 87 362 286 145
am speaking English/French.
87% 86% 87% 86% 86% 88% 90% 90% 87% 79%
I I
| could have a debate about current events in 851 405 446 229 338 284 90 354 276 132
French/English with ease. 84% 83% 85% 81% 84% 87% 92% 88% 83% 72%
I I |
828 394 434 213 330 285 87 346 263 132
| consider myself bilingual. 82% 80% 83% 75% 82% 87% 89% 86% 80% 72%
C C HI HI
If I got a new job in French/English, with all the same
gsgszsasr;jl responsibilities as my current job, | would be 812 383 430 223 315 274 82 334 259 138
' 80% 78% 82% 79% 78% 83% 84% 83% 78% 75%
| am comfortable reading the newspaper in 801 389 412 203 330 268 86 340 257 118
French/English. 79% 79% 79% 72% 82% 81% 88% 84% 78% 64%
C C HI HI |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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